


Enclosure 1.

TRAINING OF STAFF IN HIGHER EDUCATION

INSTITUTIONS

Date and

place
Name of training Realization

Number and structure of participants

Teachings

taff

Non-

teaching

staff

Total Women Men

27.08.2014.

Leskovac

28.08.2014.

Leskovac

Standardsrelated to

quality in

highereducation, as

well as

theuseofmoderntechn

ologiesandmethods

in

theimplementationoft

heteachingprocess

HBSL
26

31

5

5

31

36

18

23

13

13

Prosečnavrednost 29 5 34 21 13

December

7-14th2014,

Greenwich

Pedagogicaland ICT

training
UnGr

BTC
2

HBSL
3

FHIT
2 1

2

3

3

1

3

2

1

0

1

April 7-14th

2015,

Greenwich

Pedagogicaland ICT

training
UnGr

BTC
3

HBSL
3

FHIT
2

3

3

2

0

2

1

3

1

1

25-26th

2016, Cluj -

Napoca

Romania

Subjectrelatedtrainin

g
USAMVCN

BTC
4

HBSL
2

FHIT
2

4

2

2

1

1

2

3

1

0
Piraeus,

AthensGree

ce

Subjectrelatedtrainin

g
T.E.I. Piraeus

BTC
3

HBSL
3 0 3



0
FHIT

1

3

1

2

1

1

0

November1

7th2015,

Užice

InnovativeEntrepren

eurship – a

chanceforsuccess

BTC, RRA Užice

6 1 7 2 5

November1

7th2015,

Užice

Cleverbusinesssoluti

ons – energy as a

business

7 1 8 3 5

November1

7th2015,

Užice

Smartspecializationo

fthetouristoffer
8 1 9 3 6

November1

7th2015,

27-

292015,Iv
anjica

Training of teachers

in distance learning

Balkannetwork for

long learning

distance and BTC

28 6 34 16 18

November1

7th 2016,

Užice

Pedagogicalskillstrai

ning
GKC Užice 2 2 1 1

April –

June 2015,

Leskovac

Training in IT (part

I)
HBSL 18 8 26 19 7

April 2015,

Leskovac

Tourismandauthentic

gastronomyoffer
HBSL 35 2 37 24 13

January –

June 2016,

Leskovac

Training in English

(II part)
HBSL 21 6 27 18 9

January –
June 2016,
Leskovac

Training in
Informatics (the
second part)

HBSL 19 8 27 18 9

May 19th

2016,
Leskovac

“Rural tourism – a
chance you
shouldn’t miss”

HBSL 21 4 25 16 9

June 2015,
Vrnjačka 
Banja

Thesoftwarepacka

geFidelioSuite 8

Therepresentative

ofthesupplierofsof

tware

HBSL

8

UNIKG

3

BTC

3

8

3

3

7

1

1

1

2

2

June

22-23rd

2015,

Vrnjačka 

Banja

Pedagogicaland

ICT skillstraining

UNIKG

BTC

HBSL

10

13

10

2

3

3

12

16

13

5

8

9

7

8

4

03rdand

04thSepte

Methodforvalorizati

onoftourismpotential
HBSL

33

27

9

8

42

35

21

16

21

19



mber

2015,

Leskovac

indigenousgastrono

micoffer,

withspecialemphasis

on distance learning

April
2015,
Vrnjačka 

Banja

Implementation of

web-based

technologies in

modern business

and education

UNIKG 13 2 15 10 5

June –
December
2015,
Vrnjačka 
Banja

Application of

information

technology in

business statistics

UNIKG 13 0 13 9 4

April-
May 2016,
Vrnjačka  
Banja

English language

course - refreshing

your

communication

skills

UNIKG 4 0 4 2 2

June 2016,
Užice

Language skills
training

BTC 5 5 3 2

Total 336 62 398 231 167


