



TEMPUS PROJECT

Modernization and Harmonization of Tourism study programs in Serbia

Number: 2016/11 - 07

Leskovac, 23rd November 2016

At the Steering Committee meeting held on 23rd November 2016 in Leskovac, the Steering Committee of the TEMPUS project number 544543-TEMPUS-1-2013-1-RS-TEMPUS-JPCR, entitled: "Modernization and Harmonization of Tourism study programs in Serbia" unanimously issued a

DECISION

on adoption of Reports on implemented trainings of staff in higher education institutions

- 1. The Reports on the implemented trainings of staff in higher education institutions (Enclosure 1), within the TEMPUS project number 544543-TEMPUS-1-2013-1-RS-TEMPUS-JPCR, entitled: "Modernization and Harmonization of Tourism study programs in Serbia" (Work package 3, Activity 3.1 3.4) has been adopted.
- 2. This activity has been performed by:
 - Milutin Đuričić, PhD, BTC Užice
 - Ivana Ćirović, PhD, BTC Užice
 - Milena Marjanović, PhD, HB
 - Nenad Milutinović, MSc, BTC Užice
 - Marija Mandarić, PhD, FHIT, Vrnjačka Banja
 - Dragan Stojanović, MSc, HBSLE
 - Dijana Ilić, TOL
 - Miroslav Rađen, MSc, TOWS, Užice
 - Dragana Gnjatović, PhD, FHIT, Vrnjačka Banja
 - Mirjana Krdžić, RCC, Užice
 - Dragica Samardžić, CC of Vojvodina, Novi Sad
 - Milan Antonijević, PhD, Greenwich, London, UK
 - Dušan Vučićević, PhD, CC of Vojvodina, Novi Sad
 - Felix Arion, PhD, Kluj Napoca, Romania
- 3. The authors of the Reports of all implemented trainings (Enclosure 1), verified documents with their signatures, in BTC archives and http://mhtsps.vpts.edu.rs/activities.html.

Project Coordinator

Prof. Milutin Đuričić, PhD





Enclosure 1.

TRAINING OF STAFF IN HIGHER EDUCATION INSTITUTIONS

	Name of training		Number and structure of participants					
Date and place		Realization	Teachings taff	Non- teaching staff	Total	Women	Men	
27.08.2014. Leskovac 28.08.2014. Leskovac	Standardsrelated to quality in highereducation, as well as theuseofmoderntechn ologiesandmethods in theimplementationoft heteachingprocess	HBSL	26 31	5 5	31 36	18 23	13	
		Prosečnavrednost	29	5	34	21	13	
December 7-14 th 2014, Greenwich	Pedagogicaland ICT training	UnGr	BTC 2 HBSL 3 FHIT 2	1	2 3 3	1 3 2	1 0 1	
April 7-14 th 2015, Greenwich	Pedagogicaland ICT training	UnGr	BTC 3 HBSL 3 FHIT 2		3 3 2	0 2 1	3 1 1	
25-26 th 2016, Cluj - Napoca Romania	Subjectrelatedtrainin g	USAMVCN	BTC 4 HBSL 2 FHIT 2		4 2 2	1 1 2	3 1 0	
Piraeus, AthensGree	Subjectrelatedtrainin g	T.E.I. Piraeus	BTC 3 HBSL		3	0	3	

			0		3	2	1
			FHIT 1		1	1	0
November 1 7 th 2015, Užice	InnovativeEntrepren eurship – a chanceforsuccess		6	1	7	2	5
November1 7 th 2015, Užice	Cleverbusinesssoluti ons – energy as a business	BTC, RRA Užice	7	1	8	3	5
November 1 7 th 2015, Užice	Smartspecializationo fthetouristoffer		8	1	9	3	6
November1 7 th 2015, 27- 292015,Iv anjica	Training of teachers in distance learning	Balkannetwork for long learning distance and BTC	28	6	34	16	18
November1 7 th 2016, Užice	Pedagogicalskillstrai ning	GKC Užice	2		2	1	1
April – June 2015, Leskovac	Training in IT (part I)	HBSL	18	8	26	19	7
April 2015, Leskovac	Tourismandauthentic gastronomyoffer	HBSL	35	2	37	24	13
January – June 2016, Leskovac	Training in English (II part)	HBSL	21	6	27	18	9
January – June 2016, Leskovac	Training in Informatics (the second part)	HBSL	19	8	27	18	9
May 19 th 2016, Leskovac	"Rural tourism – a chance you shouldn't miss"	HBSL	21	4	25	16	9
June 2015, Vrnjačka Banja	Thesoftwarepacka geFidelioSuite 8	Therepresentative ofthesupplierofsof tware	HBSL 8 UNIKG 3 BTC 3		8 3 3	7 1 1	1 2 2
June 22-23 rd 2015, Vrnjačka Banja	Pedagogicaland ICT skillstraining	UNIKG BTC HBSL	10 13 10	2 3 3	12 16 13	5 8 9	7 8 4
03 rd and 04 th Septe	Methodforvalorizati onoftourismpotential	HBSL	33 27	9 8	42 35	21 16	21 19

mber 2015, Leskovac	indigenousgastrono micoffer, withspecialemphasis on distance learning						
April 2015, Vrnjačka Banja	Implementation of web-based technologies in modern business and education	UNIKG	13	2	15	10	5
June – December 2015, Vrnjačka Banja	Application of information technology in business statistics	UNIKG	13	0	13	9	4
April- May 2016, Vrnjačka Banja	English language course - refreshing your communication skills	UNIKG	4	0	4	2	2
June 2016, Užice	Language skills training	BTC	5		5	3	2
		Total	336	62	398	231	167